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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Page 1

6 Apr 2013

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2232 588 598 663 383 603 358 389 882 1054 264 150 165 475 1178 339 208 224 407 1072 619 402
Weighted Base 2232 482 484 764 502 647 363 389 834 1073 317 178%* 172% 407 1159 330 185 217 427 1113 614 351
Employed (Net) 1240 264 286 408 283 407 269 274 291 627 201 147 134 145 614 206 122 140 146 629 350 157
56%I0V 55% 59% 53% 56% 63%AI 74%AFI 70%AfI 35% 58%ao 64%NS 82%KNP 78%KNP 36% 53% 62%NS 66%NS 64%NS  34% 57%V 57%V 45%
ORS aRS
Employed full time 785 172 185 257 171 217 210 198 160 433 104 122 111 96 352 113 88 87 64 445 183 102
35%I0U 36% 38% 34% 34% 3451 58%AFI 51%AFI 19% 40%A0 33%NS 683%KNP 65%KNP 24%S 30% 34%NS 48%KNP 40%NS 15% 40%AUV  30% 29%
\% QRS QRS S
Employed part time 287 69 74 82 63 143 29 41 75 125 73 10 9 33 162 69 19 32 42 115 126 27
13%GIT 14% 15%d 11% 12% 22%AGHI 8% 11% 9% 12% 23%LMNQ 6% 5% 8% 14% 21%LMN 10% 15%LMN 10% 10% 21%ATV 8%
v rs Qs
Self-employed 212 36 35 83 58 67 39 41 65 91 32 20 16 23 121 35 20 25 42 85 61 33
10%ciT 7% 7% 11%c 12%bc  10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11%n 10% 6% 10% 11%n 11%n 11%N 10%n 8% 10% 9%
Not employed, but looking 218 42 35 87 54 104 28 36 49 130 64 14 18 33 88 40 14 19 16 49 122 35
for work 10%cIOT 9% 7% 11%c 11% 16%AGHI 8% i 6% 12%A0 20%LMNP 8% 10%s 8%S 8% 12%s %s 9%S 4% % 20%ATV 10%T
QRS
Not employed and not looking 61 8 14 27 11 23 9 7 22 18 9 4 1 4 43 13 6 6 18 30 20 9
for work 3%J 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%A0 45N 3% 3% 45N 3% 3% 3%
Not employed, unable to work 91 21 20 26 24 13 10 26 41 49 9 4 11 24 42 4 6 16 17 26 29 25
due to a disability or 4%FT 4% % 3% 5% 2% 3% 7%AFg 5%F 5% 3% 2% 6%P 6%P % 1% 3% 7%kP 4%p 2% 5%T T%AT
illness
Retired 467 120 103 151 93 1 6 13 447 237 1 3 9 225 230 - 3 5 222 305 25 121
21%FGH 25%Ade 21% 20% 19% * 25%F 3%F 54%AFG 22% * 2%p 5%KP 55%KLM 20% - 2%p 25%P 52%KLMP 27%AU 4% 34%ATU
U H POR OR
Student 177 27 37 69 43 164 3 2 4 84 81 2 1 - 93 84 4 1 4 11 149 11
8%bGHI 6% 8% 9%b 9% 25%AGHI 2% 1% * 8% 25%LMNQ 1%n 1% - 8% 25%LMNQ 2%N 1% 1% 1% 24%ATV  3%T
TV RS RS
Homemaker 196 41 38 78 40 44 44 47 60 10 1 7 2 1 186 43 38 46 59 143 13 18
$1JUV 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12%aFI 12%aFI 7% 1% * 4%kN 1% * 16%AJ 13%KLM 20%KLM 21%KLM 14%KLMN 13%AUV 2% su
N Nps Nps
Sigma 2494 537 541 859 558 777 382 413 922 1177 375 186 178 438 1317 402 196 235 484 1209 728 382
112% 111% 112% 112% 111% 120% 105% 106% 111% 110% 118% 104% 104% 108% 114% 122% 106% 108% 113% 109% 119% 109%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3505 Which of the following,

if any,

about preparing your taxes this year (i.e.,

Base: All Respondents

for 2012)? Please select all that apply.

caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (Y]
Unweighted Base 2232 588 598 663 383 603 358 389 882 1054 264 150 165 475 1178 339 208 224 407 1072 619 402
Weighted Base 2232 482 484 764 502 647 363 389 834 1073 317 178%* 172%* 407 1159 330 185 217 427 1113 614 351
Have Already Filed/Will Be 2007 441 444 673 450 553 333 358 764 970 264 166 162 379 1037 289 167 196 385 1077 504 292
Filing Taxes This Year (Net) 90%FUV 91% 92%d 88% 90% 85% 925%F 92%F 92%aF 90% 83% 93%K 94%Kp 93%KP 90% 88% 91%k 90%k 90%K 97%AUV  82% 83%
Anything (Sub-Net) 1156 234 245 408 269 381 209 208 358 561 180 109 95 177 595 201 100 114 181 616 312 146
52%IV  49% 51% 53% 54% 59%AI 58%al 54%I 43% 52% 57%NS 61%NS 55%nS 44% 51% 61%NS 54%NS 52%ns 42% 55%AV 51%V 42%
The possibility of owing 525 101 106 190 128 134 103 111 176 250 63 60 48 80 274 71 44 63 96 294 115 80
money 24%i0  21% 22% 25% 25% 21% 28%aFI 29%aFI 21% 23% 20% 33%KNP 28% 20% 24% 22% 24% 29%kN 22% 26%AU 19% 23%
S
Being sure that I had/ 400 98 99 130 74 134 56 84 126 188 59 25 44 61 212 75 31 40 65 232 88 54
have received all of the 18%IU 20%e 20%e 17% 15% 21%1I 15% 22%gI 15% 18% 19% 14% 25%1NS 15% 18% 23%1NS 17% 19% 15% 21%AUV  14% 15%
proper paperwork needed
to file
That my refund would/ 373 73 85 124 91 162 93 56 62 173 58 56 23 36 200 104 37 33 26 174 123 39
will not be as much as 17%IV  15% 18% 16% 18% 25%AHI 26%AHI 14%1 7% 16% 18%NS 32%KMN 13%S 9% 17% 31%KMN 20%NS 15%nS 6% 16%v 20%atVv 11%
expected gRS QRS
That They Would Prepare 369 74 74 145 75 161 56 56 95 162 67 29 26 40 207 94 27 30 55 177 119 47
Them Incorrectly And 17%1 15% 15% 19% 15% 25%AGH 16% 15% 11% 15% 21%NS  16% 15% 10% 18% 29%LMN 15% 14% 13% 16% 19%av  13%
Have To Do Them Again/ I QRS
Will Get Audited (Sub-
Sub-Net)
That I would prepare 292 61 60 120 51 121 43 48 79 125 54 20 20 31 167 67 23 28 48 148 94 36
them incorrectly and 13%1 13% 12% 16%ae 10% 19%AGh 12% 12% 9% 12% 17%N 11% 12% 8% 14% 20%1mN 13%n 13%n 11% 13% 15%v 10%
will get audited I qrsS
That I would prepare 183 36 36 65 45 99 26 21 36 86 40 15 12 18 97 59 11 10 18 65 72 26
them incorrectly and 8%hIT 7% 8% 9% 9% 15%AGHI 7% 5% 4% 8% 13%NgRS 9% 7% 4% 8% 18%1MNQ 6% 4% 4% 6% 12%ATv 7%
will have to do them RS
again
That I won't get the 315 57 66 127 64 144 70 47 54 152 64 37 27 23 163 80 32 20 30 147 113 29
highest refund possible 14%IV 12% 14% 17%ab 13% 22%AHI 19%AHI 12%1 6% 14% 20%NRS 21%NRS 16%NS 6% 14% 24%NRS 18%NRS 9% 7% 13%v 18%ATV 8%
because I did something
wrong
Completing all of the 292 62 79 99 53 130 39 54 69 139 62 22 29 26 153 68 17 25 43 146 96 38
right forms 13%1 13% 16%AE  13% 11% 20%AGh 11% 14%1 % 13% 20%NQr 13%n 17%Ngs 7% 13% 21%NQRS 9% 12%n 10% 13% 16% 11%
I S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

(5%,

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I -

A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
Q3505 Which of the following, if any, caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking
about preparing your taxes this year (i.e., for 2012)? Please select all that apply.
Base: All Respondents
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Weighted Base 2232 482 484 764 502 647 363 389 834 1073 317 178* 172* 407 1159 330 185 217 427 1113 614 351
Doing something wrong 280 49 61 115 55 129 46 37 67 129 57 26 15 30 150 71 20 22 37 139 90 34
and facing a fine 13%I 10% 13% 15%aB 11% 20%AGH 13%1 10% 8% 12% 18%mNg 15%N 9% 7% 13% 22%MNQ 11% 10% 9% 12% 15%v 10%
I rs RS
The pressure of 204 60 34 65 45 81 32 26 64 106 35 17 15 39 98 46 15 12 25 91 77 23
deadlines 9%c 13%ACd 7% % 9% 13%AHI 9% 7% 8% 10% 11%rs 10% 8% 10% 8% 14%RS % 5% 6% 8% 12%ATV 6%
Other 51 13 9 7 21 17 8 6 20 26 9 1 4 12 25 8 6 2 8 20 23 3
2%D 3%D 2% 1% 4%AD 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%AtV 1%
Nothing - I wasn't/am not 851 207 199 265 180 172 124 149 406 409 84 57 67 202 442 88 68 82 204 461 192 146
concerned about anything 38%dFU 43%AD 41%d 35% 36% 27% 34%f 38%F 49%AFG 38% 26% 32% 39%KP 50%KLm 38% 27% 37%kp 38%KP 48%KLPQ 41%AU 31% 42%0
when I thought/think about H PQR r
preparing my taxes this
year.
N/A - I will not be filing 225 41 40 91 52 94 29 31 70 103 53 12 10 28 121 41 17 21 42 36 111 59
taxes this year at all. 10%4iT 9% 8% 12%c 10% 15%AGHI 8% 8% 8% 10% 17%LMNg 7% 6% 7% 10% 12%mN 9% 10% 10% 3% 18%AT 17%AT
rs
Sigma 3988 858 873 1398 859 1418 671 672 1228 1886 639 349 313 585 2102 779 322 359 643 1951 1193 567
179% 178% 180% 183% 171% 219% 185% 173% 147% 176% 202% 196% 182% 144% 181% 236% 174% 165% 150% 175% 194% 161%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013

03505 Which of the following, if any, caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking
about preparing your taxes this year (i.e., for 2012)? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Unweighted Base 1976 519 533 582 342 515 327 351 783 938 218 140 151 429 1038 297 187 200 354 1026 509 323
Weighted Base 2007 441 444 673 450 553 333 358 764 970 264 166* 162* 379 1037 289 167 196 385 1077 504 292
Anything (Net) 1156 234 245 408 269 381 209 208 358 561 180 109 95 177 595 201 100 114 181 616 312 146
58%bIV 53% 55% 61%b 60% 69%AHI 63%1 58%I 47% 58% 68%NS 66%NS 59%ns 47% 57% 70%mNg 60%NS S58%Ns  47% 57%v 62%av  50%
RS
The possibility of owing 525 101 106 190 128 134 103 111 176 250 63 60 48 80 274 71 44 63 96 294 115 80
money 26%1 23% 24% 28% 28% 24% 31%al 31%afI 23% 26% 24% 36%kNp 30% 21% 26% 25% 26% 32%N 25% 27% 23% 28%
s
Being sure that I had/have 400 98 99 130 74 134 56 84 126 188 59 25 44 61 212 75 31 40 65 232 88 54
received all of the proper 20%T 22% 22% 19% 16% 24%AGI 17% 23%gI  16% 19% 22% 15% 27%1NS 16% 20% 26%1NS 19% 21% 17% 22% 17% 18%
paperwork needed to file
That my refund would/will 373 73 85 124 91 162 93 56 62 173 58 56 23 36 200 104 37 33 26 174 123 39
not be as much as expected 19%ITV 16% 19% 18% 20% 29%AHI 28%AHI 16%I 8% 18% 22%NS  34%kMN 14%S 9% 19% 36%KMN 22%NS 17%NS 7% 16% 24%ATV 13%
gRS ORS
That They Would Prepare 369 74 74 145 75 161 56 56 95 162 67 29 26 40 207 94 27 30 55 177 119 47
Them Incorrectly And Have 18%It 17% 17% 22%a 17% 29%AGH 17% 16% 12% 17% 25%Ngr 17% 16% 10% 20% 33%LMN 16% 15% 14% 16% 24%ATV 16%
To Do Them Again/Will Get I S QRS
Audited (Sub-Net)
That I would prepare 292 61 60 120 51 121 43 48 79 125 54 20 20 31 167 67 23 28 48 148 94 36
them incorrectly and 15%1 14% 13% 18%AE 11% 22%AGH 13% 14% 10% 13% 20%Ns 12% 13% % 16% 23%LMN 14%n 14%n 12% 14% 19%Atv 12%
will get audited I qrs
That I would prepare 183 36 36 65 45 99 26 21 36 86 40 15 12 18 97 59 11 10 18 65 72 26
them incorrectly and 9%hIT 8% % 10% 10% 18%AGHI 8% 6% % 9% 15%mNQR 9% 7% % 9% 20%LMNQ 6% 5% 5% 6% 14%ATv 9%
will have to do them S RS
again
That I won't get the 315 57 66 127 64 144 70 47 54 152 64 37 27 23 163 80 32 20 30 147 113 29
highest refund possible 16%ITV 13% 15% 19%AB 14% 26%AHI 21%AHI 13%1 % 16% 24%NRS 23%NRS 17%NS 6% 16% 28%mNR 19%NRS 10% 8% 14% 22%ATV 10%
because I did something S
wrong
Completing all of the 292 62 79 99 53 130 39 54 69 139 62 22 29 26 153 68 17 25 43 146 96 38
right forms 15%1 14% 18%ae 15% 12% 24%AGH 12% 15%1 9% 14% 23%1NQ 14%n 18%N 7% 15% 24%1NQ 10% 13%n 11% 14% 19%ATv 13%
I RS RS
Doing something wrong and 280 49 61 115 55 129 46 37 67 129 57 26 15 30 150 71 20 22 37 139 90 34
facing a fine 14%bI  11% 14% 17%AB  12% 23%AGH 14%1 10% % 13% 22%MNg 16%N 10% % 14% 25%MNQ 12% 11% 10% 13% 18%ATvV 11%
I RS RS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
Q3505 Which of the following, if any, caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking
about preparing your taxes this year (i.e., for 2012)? Please select all that apply.
Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (Y]
Weighted Base 2007 441 444 673 450 553 333 358 764 970 264 166* 162* 379 1037 289 167 196 385 1077 504 292
The pressure of deadlines 204 60 34 65 45 81 32 26 64 106 35 17 15 39 98 46 15 12 25 91 77 23
10%ciT 14%AC 8% 10% 10% 15%AHI 10% 7% 8% 11% 13%rs  10% 9% 10% 9% 16%RS 9% 6% 7% 8% 15%ATV 8%
Other 51 13 9 7 21 17 8 6 20 26 9 1 4 12 25 8 6 2 8 20 23 3
3%D 3%d 2% 1% 5%AcD 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5%ATV 1%
Nothing - I wasn't/am not 851 207 199 265 180 172 124 149 406 409 84 57 67 202 442 88 68 82 204 461 192 146
concerned about anything 42%Fu  47%ad 45% 39% 40% 31% 37% 425%F 53%AFG 42% 32% 34% 41%p 53%KLm 43% 30% 40%p 425%P 53%KLmP 43% 38% 50%AtU
when I thought/think about H POR or
preparing my taxes this
year.
Employed And Have Already 1196 257 282 387 270 382 257 268 289 601 186 139 132 144 595 196 118 136 145 622 325 150
Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes 60%IV 58% 64%a 58% 60% 69%AI 77%AfI 75%AI 38% 62% 71%NS 84%KNP 81%kNP 38% 57% 68%NS 71%NS 69%NS 38% 58% 65%atVv 51%
This Year (Net) QRS qrs
Sigma 3764 817 833 1307 807 1324 642 641 1158 1783 586 337 303 557 1981 738 305 338 601 1915 1082 507
187% 185% 188% 194% 179% 240% 192% 179% 152% 184% 222% 203% 187% 147% 191% 255% 182% 172% 156% 178% 215% 174%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S.

013

General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3510 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do with your tax refund? Please select all that apply.
Base: All Respondents
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2232 588 598 663 383 603 358 389 882 1054 264 150 165 475 1178 339 208 224 407 1072 619 402
Weighted Base 2232 482 484 764 502 647 363 389 834 1073 317 178% 172% 407 1159 330 185 217 427 1113 614 351
Have Ever Received A Tax 1948 429 436 657 427 535 332 358 723 943 260 161 159 364 1005 275 171 199 360 1025 478 306
Refund (Net) 87%FU 89% 90%ade 86% 85% 83% 91%AFi 92%AFI 87% 88% 82% 90% 92%KPS 89%Kps 87% 83% 93%KPS 92%KPS 84% 92%AUV  78% 87%U
Put it in savings 1018 229 237 329 223 282 169 179 387 496 134 87 83 191 521 148 82 96 196 559 260 117
465V 47% 49%d 43% 45% 44% 47% 46% 46% 46% 42% 49% 49% 47% 45% 45% 45% 44% 46% 50%AUV  42%V 33%
Pay down credit card debt 487 104 77 192 114 150 110 104 122 226 56 53 54 63 261 94 57 50 59 263 118 67
22%CI  22%c 16% 25%aC  23%C 23%1I 30%AfI 27%AI 15% 21% 18% 30%KNS 31%KNS 15% 22% 29%KNS 31%KNS 23%nS 14% 24% 19% 19%
Spend it on unplanned 341 66 66 118 91 129 60 51 102 156 58 33 23 42 185 70 27 28 60 139 115 62
purchase (s) 15%IT 14% 14% 15% 18% 20%AHI 16% 13% 12% 15% 18%N 18%n 13% 10% 16% 21%NrS 15% 13% 14% 12% 19%AT 185t
Pay down loan debt (e.g., 304 52 62 131 59 116 66 70 53 149 50 31 38 29 155 66 35 32 23 162 75 43
student loan) 14%bI 11% 13% 17%ABe 12% 18%AI 18%AI 18%AI 6% 14% 16%NS 18%NS 22%NS 7% 13% 20%NS 19%NS 15%NS 5% 15% 12% 12%
Make a major, planned 285 62 47 110 66 124 71 49 41 129 43 37 27 22 156 81 33 22 20 138 82 37
purchase (e.g., car, 13%CI  13% 10% l4sc 13% 19%AHI 19%AHI 12%I 5% 12% 14%NS 21%NRS 16%NS 5% 13% 25%KmN 18%NrS 10%nS 5% 12% 13% 10%
appliance, electronics) RS
Take a vacation 276 72 45 105 53 91 70 41 74 146 45 48 12 40 130 46 22 29 33 146 80 31
12%CIv 15%aC 9% 14%c 11% 1451 19%AHI 11% 9% 14% 14%S 27%KMNP 7% 10% 11% 14%msS 12% 13%s 8% 13%v 13% 9%
QRS
Do/Make home improvements 263 50 63 106 44 71 44 54 94 130 38 19 29 44 133 33 25 25 50 160 59 29
12%v 10% 13% 14%e 9% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 17%p 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 14%AUV  10% 8%
Invest 159 34 40 55 31 72 27 18 43 114 50 23 10 31 45 22 4 8 11 71 57 24
7%hI0 7% 8% 7% 6% 11%AHI 7% 5% 5% 11%A0 16%MNP 13%QRS 6% 8%0S 4% 7%9S 2% 4% % 6% %at 7%
QRS
Make a principal-only 81 14 25 34 8 34 16 13 19 56 23 13 10 10 25 11 3 3 8 56 11 13
payment towards my 4%eI0U 3% 5%akE 4%e 2% 5%al 4% 3% 2% 5%A0 7%NQRS 7%NQRS 6%qrs 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%AU 2% 4%
mortgage
Something else 315 61 97 108 49 60 51 68 136 132 23 20 23 66 183 37 31 44 70 152 74 70
14%EF]j 13% 20%ABD 14% 10% 9% 14%f 17%F l16%aF 12% 7% 11% 14% 16%K 16%aj 11% 17%K 20%K1P 16%K 14% 12% 20%A
E
N/A - I have never received 284 53 49 107 75 112 31 31 111 130 56 18 13 43 154 55 13 18 67 88 136 46
a tax refund. 13%cGH 11% 10% 14%c 15%c 17%AGH 9% 8% 13%gH 12% 18%MNQ 10% 8% 11% 13% 17%MnQR 7% 8% 16%MnQR 8% 22%ATV 13%T
T R
Sigma 3812 796 809 1394 813 1240 715 678 1180 1864 577 382 323 582 1949 663 333 355 598 1934 1067 538
171% 165% 167% 182% 162% 192% 197% 174% 142% 174% 182% 214% 188% 143% 168% 201% 180% 164% 140% 174% 174% 153%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Have Ever Received A Tax Refund

Page 7

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Put it in savings

Pay down credit card debt

Spend it on unplanned
purchase (s)

Pay down loan debt (e.g.,
student loan)

Make a major, planned
purchase (e.g., car,
appliance, electronics)

Take a vacation

Do/Make home improvements

Invest

Make a principal-only
payment towards my mortgage

Something else

Sigma

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used. * small base

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

6 Apr 2013
Q3510 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do with your tax refund? Please select all that apply.
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1938 510 536 564 328 505 326 350 757 916 218 136 149 413 1022 287 190 201 344 983 488 346
1948 429 436 657 427 535 332 358 723 943 260 161* 159% 364 1005 275 171 199 360 1025 478 306
1018 229 237 329 223 282 169 179 387 496 134 87 83 191 521 148 82 96 196 559 260 117
52%V 53% 54% 50% 52% 53% 51% 50% 54% 53% 52% 54% 53% 53% 52% 54% 48% 48% 54% 55%Vv 545V 38%
487 104 77 192 114 150 110 104 122 226 56 53 54 63 261 94 57 50 59 263 118 67
25%CI  24%C 18% 29%AC 27%C 28%I 33%AI 29%I 17% 24% 22% 33%kNS 34%KNS 17% 26% 34%KNS 33%KNS 25%ns 16% 26% 25% 22%
341 66 66 118 91 129 60 51 102 156 58 33 23 42 185 70 27 28 60 139 115 62
18%IT 15% 15% 18% 21%bc  24%AHI 18% 14% 14% 17% 22%N 20%n 14% 12% 18% 26%MNg 16% 14% 17% 14% 24%AT 20%T
RS
304 52 62 131 59 116 66 70 53 149 50 31 38 29 155 66 35 32 23 162 75 43
16%BI 12% 14% 20%ABc 14% 22%AI 20%al 19%I 7% 16% 19%NS 20%NS 24%NS 8% 15% 24%NS 20%NS 16%NS 7% 16% 16% 14%
e
285 62 47 110 66 124 71 49 41 129 43 37 27 22 156 81 33 22 20 138 82 37
15%CI 14% 11% 17%C 15% 23%AHI 21%AHI 14%I 6% 14% 17%NS 23%NRS 17%NS 6% 16% 30%KMN 20%NrS 11%s 5% 13% 17% 12%
gRS
276 72 45 105 53 91 70 41 74 146 45 48 12 40 130 46 22 29 33 146 80 31
14%CIv 17%C 10% 16%C 12% 1751 21%AHI 12% 10% 15% 17%mS 30%KMNP 8% 11% 13% 17%mS  13% 15% 9% 14% 17%V 10%
QRS
263 50 63 106 44 71 44 54 94 130 38 19 29 44 133 33 25 25 50 160 59 29
14%v 12% 15% 16%e 10% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12% 19% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 16%AV 12% 9%
159 34 40 55 31 72 27 18 43 114 50 23 10 31 45 22 4 8 11 71 57 24
8%hIO 8% 9% 8% 7% 13%AgHI 8% 5% 6% 12%A0 19%MNP 14%mQRS 6% 9%0S 5% 8%0S 2% 4% 3% 7% 12%AT 8%
QRS
81 14 25 34 8 34 16 13 19 56 23 13 10 10 25 11 3 3 8 56 11 13
4%eIOu 3% 6%ak 5%e 2% 6%al 5% 4% 3% 6%A0 9%NQRS 8%NQRS 6%rs 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5%AU 2% 4%
315 61 97 108 49 60 51 68 136 132 23 20 23 66 183 37 31 44 70 152 74 70
16%EF] 14% 22%ABd 16% 11% 11% 15% 19%F 19%aF 14% 9% 12% 15% 18%K 18%aj 13% 18%K 22%Klp 19%K 15% 15% 23%ATU
E
3528 743 760 1286 739 1128 684 647 1070 1734 520 365 310 539 1795 608 320 337 530 1847 931 492
181% 173% 175% 196% 173% 211% 206% 181% 148% 184% 200% 227% 195% 148% 179% 221% 187% 169% 147% 180% 195% 161%



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?
Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year And Have Ever Received A Tax Refund
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Unweighted Base 1812 475 500 523 314 476 311 330 695 862 202 134 141 385 950 274 177 189 310 955 456 291
Weighted Base 1844 410 412 614 408 511 318 338 677 900 244 159+ 152* 345 944 267 160 185 332 1005 449 260
Received Tax Refund 5 Years 1780 395 393 590 403 470 316 337 657 872 223 157 152 339 909 247 158 185 318 989 409 254
Ago (Net) 97%FU  96% 95% 96% 99%aCd 92% 99%AF 100%AFI 97%F 97% 91% 99%KP 100%KPs 98%KP 96% 92% 99%KP 100%KPS 96% 98%AU 91% 98%U
Expect To Receive Tax 1593 361 367 506 359 443 285 313 552 792 211 148 142 292 800 232 137 171 261 889 373 220
Refund This Year (Sub-Net) 86%DI 88%d 89%D 82% 88% 87%1 89%1 93%AFI 82% 88% 87%s 93%nS  93%nS 85% 85% 87%s 86% 93%NS  78% 88%AU 83% 84%
Expect To Receive Much/ 425 99 113 119 94 155 64 62 144 214 72 31 31 79 211 83 32 31 64 229 111 52
Somewhat More This Year 23%dh  24% 27%AD 19% 23% 30%AGH 20% 18% 21% 24% 30%RS  20% 20% 23% 22% 31%1mn 20% 17% 19% 23% 25% 20%
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub- I gRS
Sub-Net)
I have received/expect 148 36 33 34 45 77 11 13 48 79 31 9 7 32 70 46 2 6 16 74 46 17
to receive much more 8%DGH 9% 8% 6% 11%D 15%AGHI 3% 4% %9 9% 13%mQRS 5% 5% 9%QRs 7% 17%LMNQ 1% 3% % 7% 10% 6%
money this year than I RS
did five years ago.
I have received/expect 276 62 80 85 49 78 53 49 96 135 41 23 24 47 141 37 30 25 49 156 65 35
to receive somewhat 15% 15% 19%AdE 14% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 19% 14% 15% 15% 14% 14%
more money this year
than I did five years
ago.
I have received/expect 339 75 81 107 77 81 69 64 125 163 33 38 23 69 177 48 31 41 56 180 92 44
to receive the same 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 22% 19% 18% 18% 13% 24%k 15% 20% 19% 18% 20% 22%k 17% 18% 20% 17%
amount of money this
year than I did five
years ago.
Expect To Receive Much/ 570 133 129 193 115 136 102 131 200 291 65 61 57 108 279 71 41 74 92 345 97 88
Somewhat Less This Year 31%fU  32% 31% 31% 28% 27% 32% 39%AFI 30% 32% 27% 39%kpg 37%pqg  31% 29% 27% 26% 40%KPQ 28% 34%AU 22% 34%U
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub- s S
Sub-Net)
I have received/expect 288 78 68 93 49 78 42 63 104 137 32 19 29 56 151 46 23 34 48 159 64 39
to receive somewhat 16% 19%aE 16% 15% 12% 15% 13% 19% 15% 15% 13% 12% 19% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 14% 16% 14% 15%
less money this year
than I did five years
ago.
I have received/expect 281 55 61 100 65 58 60 68 96 154 33 42 28 51 127 25 18 40 44 185 32 49
to receive much less 15%FoU 13% 15% 16% 16% 11% 19%F 20%AFi 14% 17% 14% 27%KNP 18%p 15% 13% 9% 11% 22%PQs 13% 18%AU 7% 19%0
money this year than I Qs
did five years ago.
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?
Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year And Have Ever Received A Tax Refund
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (W]
Weighted Base 1844 410 412 614 408 511 318 338 677 900 244 159+ 152* 345 944 267 160 185 332 1005 449 260
Not at all sure 258 54 45 87 73 71 49 55 83 124 41 17 30 36 135 29 32 25 48 135 73 35
14%c 13% 11% 14% 18%C 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17%n 11% 20%Np 10% 14% 11% 20%1NP 14% 14% 13% 16% 14%
N/A - I did not/do not 187 34 26 84 44 27 31 25 105 79 12 9 11 48 108 15 21 14 57 100 36 34
expect to receive a tax 10%CF 8% 6% 14%ABC 1l%c 5% 10%f 7% 15%AFgH 9% 5% 6% 7% 14%K1P 11% 6% 13%K1P 7% 17%KLMP 10% 8% 13%u
refund this year. r R
N/A - I did not receive a 64 15 20 24 5 41 3 * 20 29 21 2 * 6 36 20 1 - 14 16 40 6
tax refund 5 years ago. 3%eGHT 4% 5%E 4%e 1% 8%AGHI 1% * 3%H 3% 9%LMNQ 1% * 2% 4% 8%LMNQ 1% - 4%mR 2% 9%ATV 2%
R R
Sigma 1844 410 412 614 408 511 318 338 677 900 244 159 152 345 944 267 160 185 332 1005 449 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?
Base: Received Tax Refund 5 Years Ago
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (Y]
Unweighted Base 1750 458 480 506 306 437 306 329 678 844 192 131 140 381 906 245 175 189 297 941 418 285
Weighted Base 1780 395 393 590 403 470 316 337 657 872 223 157+ 152* 339 909 247 158 185 318 989 409 254
Expect To Receive Tax Refund 1593 361 367 506 359 443 285 313 552 792 211 148 142 292 800 232 137 171 261 889 373 220
This Year (Net) 89%DI 91%D 93%AD 86% 89% 94%AI 90%I 93%al 84% 91% 95%NQS 94%ngS 93%nS 86% 88% 94%NgS 87% 93%nS 82% 90% 91% 87%
Expect To Receive Much/ 425 99 113 119 94 155 64 62 144 214 72 31 31 79 211 83 32 31 64 229 111 52
Somewhat More This Year 24%dH  25% 29%AD 20% 23% 33%AGH 20% 18% 22% 25% 32%1mn 20% 21% 23% 23% 34%LMN 20% 17% 20% 23% 27% 21%
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub-Net) I gRS QRS
I have received/expect 148 36 33 34 45 77 11 13 48 79 31 9 7 32 70 46 2 6 16 74 46 17
to receive much more 8%DGH 9% 8% 6% 11%D 16%AGHI 3% 4% %g 9% 14%1MQR 5% 5% 9%QRs 8% 19%LMNQ 1% 3% 5% 7% 11l%at 7%
money this year than I S RS
did five years ago.
I have received/expect 276 62 80 85 49 78 53 49 96 135 41 23 24 47 141 37 30 25 49 156 65 35
to receive somewhat more 16% 16% 20%AdE 14% 12% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 19% 14% 15% 16% 16% 14%
money this year than I
did five years ago.
I have received/expect to 339 75 81 107 77 81 69 64 125 163 33 38 23 69 177 48 31 41 56 180 92 44
receive the same amount of 19% 19% 21% 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 19% 19% 15% 24% 15% 20% 19% 19% 20% 22% 18% 18% 22% 17%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
Expect To Receive Much/ 570 133 129 193 115 136 102 131 200 291 65 61 57 108 279 71 41 74 92 345 97 88
Somewhat Less This Year 32%U 34% 33% 33% 29% 29% 32% 39%AFI 30% 33% 29% 39%q 37%q 32% 31% 29% 26% 40%kpQ 29% 35%AU 24% 35%0
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub-Net) s
I have received/expect 288 78 68 93 49 78 42 63 104 137 32 19 29 56 151 46 23 34 48 159 64 39
to receive somewhat less 16% 20%aE  17% 16% 12% 17% 13% 19% 16% 16% 14% 12% 19% 17% 17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 16% 16% 15%
money this year than I
did five years ago.
I have received/expect 281 55 61 100 65 58 60 68 96 154 33 42 28 51 127 25 18 40 44 185 32 49
to receive much less 16%foU 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 19%f 20%aFi 15% 18% 15% 27%KNP 18%p 15% 14% 10% 11% 22%PQs 14% 19%AU 8% 19%0
money this year than I Qs
did five years ago.
Not at all sure 258 54 45 87 73 71 49 55 83 124 41 17 30 36 135 29 32 25 48 135 73 35
15%c 14% 11% 15% 18%C 15% 16% 16% 13% 14% 18%n 11% 20%N 11% 15% 12% 20%1Np 14% 15% 14% 18% 14%
N/A - I did not/do not 187 34 26 84 44 27 31 25 105 79 12 9 11 48 108 15 21 14 57 100 36 34
expect to receive a tax 11%CFh 9% 7% 14%ABC 11% % 10% % 16%AFGH 9% 5% 6% 7% 14%Klm 12% 6% 13%Klp 7% 18%KLMP 10% 9% 13%
refund this year. Pr R
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V

Over

lap formulae used.

* small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?

Base: Received Tax Refund 5 Years Ago

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)

Weighted Base 1780 395 393 590 403 470 316 337 657 872 223 157* 152* 339 909 247 158 185 318 989 409 254

Sigma 1780 395 393 590 403 470 316 337 657 872 223 157 152 339 909 247 158 185 318 989 409 254
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?
Base: Received Tax Refund 5 Years Ago And Expect To Receive Tax Refund This Year
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Unweighted Base 1556 412 443 439 262 419 278 299 560 755 185 120 128 322 801 234 158 171 238 838 387 241
Weighted Base 1593 361 367 506 359 443 285 313 552 792 211 148* 142% 292 800 232 137* 171* 261 889 373 220
Expect To Receive Much/ 425 99 113 119 94 155 64 62 144 214 72 31 31 79 211 83 32 31 64 229 111 52
Somewhat More This Year Than 27%H 27% 31%ad 24% 26% 35%AGH 22% 20% 26% 27% 34%1mg 21% 22% 27%r 26% 36%LMQ 24% 18% 25% 26% 30% 24%
5 Years Ago (Net) I R RS
I have received/expect to 148 36 33 34 45 77 11 13 48 79 31 9 7 32 70 46 2 6 16 74 46 17
receive much more money 9%dGH 10% 9% 7% 13%D 17%AGHI 4% 4% 9%Gh 10% 15%1MQR 6% 5% 11%QR 9% 20%LMNQ 2% 3% $q 8% 12%at 8%
this year than I did five S RS
years ago.
I have received/expect to 276 62 80 85 49 78 53 49 96 135 41 23 24 47 141 37 30 25 49 156 65 35
receive somewhat more 17% 17% 22%AE  17% 14% 18% 19% 16% 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 18% 16% 22% 15% 19% 18% 17% 16%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
I have received/expect to 339 75 81 107 77 81 69 64 125 163 33 38 23 69 177 48 31 41 56 180 92 44
receive the same amount of 21% 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 24% 21% 23% 21% 15% 26% 17% 24% 22% 21% 23% 24% 22% 20% 25% 20%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
Expect To Receive Much/ 570 133 129 193 115 136 102 131 200 291 65 61 57 108 279 71 41 74 92 345 97 88
Somewhat Less This Year Than 36%fU  37% 35% 38% 32% 31% 36% 42%aF 36% 37% 31% 42% 40% 37% 35% 31% 30% 43%kpg 35% 39%AU 26% 40%0
5 Years Ago (Net)
I have received/expect to 288 78 68 93 49 78 42 63 104 137 32 19 29 56 151 46 23 34 48 159 64 39
receive somewhat less 18% 22%E 18% 18% 14% 18% 15% 20% 19% 17% 15% 13% 21% 19% 19% 20% 17% 20% 18% 18% 17% 18%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
I have received/expect to 281 55 61 100 65 58 60 68 96 154 33 42 28 51 127 25 18 40 44 185 32 49
receive much less money 18%FU 15% 17% 20% 18% 13% 21%F 22%F 17% 19% 16% 29%KnP 20%p 18%p 16% 11% 13% 23%Pq 17% 21%AU 9% 22%U0
this year than I did five Qs
years ago.
Not at all sure 258 54 45 87 73 71 49 55 83 124 41 17 30 36 135 29 32 25 48 135 73 35
16%C 15% 12% 17% 20%C 16% 17% 18% 15% 16% 19% 11% 21%n 12% 17% 13% 24%LNP 15% 18% 15% 20% 16%
Sigma 1593 361 367 506 359 443 285 313 552 792 211 148 142 292 800 232 137 171 261 889 373 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

Page 12

6 Apr 2013



Page 13
Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
Q3520 Which of the following, if any, do you generally do in regards to your tax withholdings (i.e., adjusting withholdings
on your paycheck so that you receive a refund, or will not owe or receive a refund when you file your tax return)?
Base: Employed And Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Unweighted Base 1154 304 332 319 199 363 243 256 292 559 164 116 114 165 595 199 127 142 127 569 344 160
Weighted Base 1196 257 282 387 270 382 257 268 289 601 186* 139* 132* 144 595 196 118* 136* 145* 622 325 150*
Anything (Net) 945 200 214 315 216 299 210 222 214 488 150 117 105 116 457 149 93 117 97 511 247 110
79%1 78% 76% 81% 80% 78% 82% 83%1 74% 81% 80%s 84%S 80%s 81%S T7% 76% 78% 86%pS 67% 82%Auv  76% 73%
I withhold more so I 440 85 113 145 97 121 109 116 94 215 59 58 52 45 225 62 51 64 49 233 113 53
receive a larger refund 37%f 33% 40% 37% 36% 32% 43%F1 43%aFi 33% 36% 32% 42% 39% 32% 38% 32% 43% 47%KNP 34% 37% 35% 35%
when I file my taxes. s
I try to adjust my 240 60 53 73 55 53 40 60 87 131 25 21 31 54 109 28 19 28 34 149 48 24
withholdings so I neither 20%FU 23% 19% 19% 20% 14% 16% 22%F 30%AFG 22% 13% 15% 24%k 37%KLm 18% 14% 16% 21% 23% 24%AUv  15% 16%
owe any taxes nor receive PQORS
a refund.
I withhold less so I 200 42 37 78 44 89 48 40 24 109 46 31 19 13 91 43 17 20 11 96 69 26
receive more money in my 17%cI  16% 13% 20%c 16% 23%AHI 19%1I 15%1 8% 18% 25%NS 22%NS 15% 9% 15% 22%NS 14% 15% 8% 16% 21%a 17%
paycheck each month and
receive a smaller/no
refund when I file my
taxes.
Other 64 13 11 20 20 35 13 7 8 33 19 7 2 4 31 16 6 5 4 33 17 8
%1 5% 4% 5% 7% 9%AHI 5% 3% 3% 5% 10%MNrs 5% 2% 3% 5% 8%mn 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Nothing 251 57 69 72 54 83 47 46 75 113 37 22 27 28 138 47 25 19 47 111 79 40
21%T 22% 24% 19% 20% 22% 18% 17% 26%ah 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 23% 24%r 22% 14% 33%kLmN 18% 24%t 27%t
R
Sigma 1196 257 282 387 270 382 257 268 289 601 186 139 132 144 595 196 118 136 145 622 325 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S.

2013

General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3525 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from, your
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.
Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (W]
Unweighted Base 1976 519 533 582 342 515 327 351 783 938 218 140 151 429 1038 297 187 200 354 1026 509 323
Weighted Base 2007 441 444 673 450 553 333 358 764 970 264 166* 162* 379 1037 289 167 196 385 1077 504 292
Seek Help From/Provide Help 643 167 147 199 130 275 80 94 194 335 148 44 42 101 308 127 37 52 93 304 229 77
To Any Immediate Family 32%GhI 38%ADE 33% 30% 29% 50%AGH 24% 26% 25% 34%0 56%LMN 26% 26% 27% 30% 44%LMN 22% 27% 24% 28% 45%ATV 26%
Member (s) With Filing Taxes oTv I PQRS ORS
(Net)
Seek Help From/Provide 241 58 56 83 45 168 31 23 20 125 88 16 11 9 117 80 15 11 10 73 143 15
Help To Parents (Sub-Net) 12%HIT 13% 12% 12% 10% 30%AGHI 9%I 6%1 3% 13% 33%LMN 10%NS 7%ns 2% 11% 28%LMNQ 9%NS 6% 3% 7% 28%ATV 5%
\% QRS RS
I seek help from my 138 22 35 53 28 126 9 2 1 70 64 4 1 1 68 62 5 2 - 18 111 7
parent (s) with filing my 7%GHIT 5% 8% 8% 6% 23%AGHI 3%1I 1% * 7% 24%LMNQ 2%nS * * 7% 21%LMNQ 3%NS 1% - 2% 22%ATV 2%
taxes. v RS RS
I help my parent(s) with 115 36 23 32 24 54 22 20 19 61 30 12 11 9 54 24 10 10 10 57 41 8
filing their taxes. 6%Iv %ad 5% 5% 5% 10%ATI 7%1 6%1 2% 6% 11%NrS 7%Ns %n 2% 5% 8%NS %n 5% 3% 5% %av 3%
Seek Help From/Provide 187 56 42 65 24 22 17 52 97 102 18 10 23 50 86 3 7 28 47 135 17 33
Help To Adult Children 9%EFG 13%AE 10%e 10%e 5% 4% 5% 14%AFG 13%AFG 10% 7%P 6%P 14%k1P 13%k1PQ 8% 1% 4% 14%k1P 12%PQ 12%AU 3% 11%0
(Sub-Net) U Q Q
I help my adult 149 43 33 51 22 8 11 48 81 83 7 8 21 48 65 1 3 28 33 115 9 24
child(ren) (over the age 7%FGU 10%aE 7% 8% 5% 1% 3% 14%AFG 11%AFG 9% 3%p 5%P 13%K1P 13%KLPQ 6% * 2% 14%KLPQ 9%KPQ 11%AU 2% 8%U
of 18) with filing their Q
taxes.
I seek help from my 39 13 9 14 2 13 6 3 16 18 11 2 3 2 20 2 4 1 14 19 9 9
adult child(ren) with 2%e 3%E 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%Npr 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 4%Npr 2% 2% 3%
filing my taxes.
Seek Help From/Provide 146 41 36 45 25 75 16 25 30 84 51 8 10 16 62 24 8 16 14 49 65 23
Help To Siblings (Sub-Net) 7%IoT 9% 8% 7% 6% 14%AGHI 5% 7%1 4% %0 19%LMNP 5% 6% 4% 6% $ns 5% 8%s 4% 5% 13%ATv 8%t
ORS
I help my sibling(s) 88 28 25 19 16 42 10 15 21 50 31 5 6 9 37 11 5 10 12 31 37 12
with filing their taxes. 45dIT 6%aD 6%d 3% 4% 8%AGI 3% 4% 3% 5% 12%LMNP 3% 4% 2% % 4% 3% 5% % 3% 7%AT 4%
Qrs
I seek help from my 69 13 18 26 10 39 6 12 11 41 24 4 4 9 28 15 3 8 3 23 29 14
sibling(s) with filing 3%IT 3% 4% 4% 2% 7%AGhI 2% 3% 1% 4% 9%1mNQ 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%8 2% 4%S 1% 2% 6%AT 5%T
my taxes. S
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population - Propensity

Page 15

6 Apr 2013
Q3525 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from, your
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.
Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Weighted Base 2007 441 444 673 450 553 333 358 764 970 264 166* 162* 379 1037 289 167 196 385 1077 504 292
Seek Help From/Provide 226 55 49 64 58 77 31 20 97 115 38 16 5 56 111 40 15 15 41 124 63 20
Help To Some Other 11%HV  12% 11% 10% 13% 14%H 9% 6% 13%H 12% 14%M 10%m 3% 15%Mr 11% 14%M $m 8% 11%M 11s%v 13%v 7%
Immediate Family Member
(Sub-Net)
I help some other 121 28 22 38 34 39 17 10 54 73 25 8 4 36 48 14 9 7 18 63 30 11
immediate family 6%HO 6% 5% 6% 7% 7%H 5% 3% 7%H 7%a0 10%Mrs 5% 2% 10%MpRS 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4%
member (s) with filing
their taxes.
Some other immediate 114 29 32 27 27 43 15 12 45 48 17 9 2 22 66 27 6 10 23 68 34 9
family member (s) help me 6%dhv 7% 7%d 4% 6% 8%aH 4% 3% 6% 5% 6%m 5% 1% 6%m 6% 9%Mg 4% 5%m 6%m 6%v T%5v 3%
with filing my taxes.
N/A - I do not seek help nor 1365 274 297 474 319 278 253 264 570 636 116 122 120 277 729 162 131 144 292 773 275 215
provide help to any 68%BFU 62% 67% 70%B 71%B 50% 76%AF 74%aF 75%AF 66% 44% T4%KP 74%KP 73%KP 70%aj 56%K 78%KP 73%KP 76%KP 72%AU 55% 74%aUu
immediate family member (s)
with filing taxes.
Sigma 2196 485 495 734 483 642 349 387 817 1080 325 173 169 412 1117 318 176 218 405 1168 575 310
109% 110% 111% 109% 107% 116% 105% 108% 107% 111% 123% 104% 105% 109% 108% 110% 105% 111% 105% 108% 114% 106%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
Q3525 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from, your
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.
Base: Seek Help From/Provide Help To Any Immediate Family Member (s) With Filing Taxes
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (W]
Unweighted Base 592 167 172 158 95 236 83 96 177 279 103 38 35 103 313 133 45 61 74 280 202 76
Weighted Base 643 167+ 147 199+ 130* 275 80* 94* 194%* 335 148%* 44** 42** 101* 308 127* 37* 52% 93* 304 229 T7*
Seek Help From/Provide Help 241 58 56 83 45 168 31 23 20 125 88 16 11 9 117 80 15 11 10 73 143 15
To Parents (Net) 38%HIT 35% 38% 42% 34% 61%AGH 39%1 2451 10% 37% 59%NgR 37% 27% 9% 38% 63%NQR 40%NrS 22%n 11% 24% 63%ATV 20%
v I S S
I seek help from my 138 22 35 53 28 126 9 2 1 70 64 4 1 1 68 62 5 2 - 18 111 7
parent (s) with filing my 21%BGH 13% 24%b 27%B 21% 46%AGH 11%hI 3% * 21% 43%NQRS 9% 2% 1% 22% 49%NQR 13%NS 3% - 6% 49%ATV 9%
taxes. ITV I S
I help my parent(s) with 115 36 23 32 24 54 22 20 19 61 30 12 11 9 54 24 10 10 10 57 41 8
filing their taxes. 18%1 21% 16% 16% 18% 20%T 27%al  21%1 10% 18% 20%n 28% 25% 8% 17% 19% 27%Ns 18% 11% 19% 18% 11%
Seek Help From/Provide Help 187 56 42 65 24 22 17 52 97 102 18 10 23 50 86 3 7 28 47 135 17 33
To Adult Children (Net) 29%eFU 34%e 29% 33%e 18% % 21%F 55%AFG 50%AFG 30% 12%P 23% 56% 50%KPQ 28% 3% 19%P 54%KPQ 51%KPQ 44%AU 8% 43%AU
I help my adult child(ren) 149 43 33 51 22 8 11 48 81 83 7 8 21 48 65 1 3 28 33 115 9 24
(over the age of 18) with 23%FgU 26% 23% 26% 17% 3% 13%F 52%AFG 42%AFG 25% 5% 17% 50% 47%KPQ 21% 1% 9%P 53%KPQ 36%KPQ 38%AU 4% 315U
filing their taxes.
I seek help from my adult 39 13 9 14 2 13 6 3 16 18 11 2 3 2 20 2 4 1 14 19 9 9
child(ren) with filing my 6% 8% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 2% 7% 2% 10%Pr 1% 15%NPR 6% 4% 12%u
taxes.

Seek Help From/Provide Help 146 41 36 45 25 75 16 25 30 84 51 8 10 16 62 24 8 16 14 49 65 23
To Siblings (Net) 23%IT 24% 25% 22% 19% 27%1 19% 27%1 16% 25% 34%NpsS 18% 23% 16% 20% 19% 21% 30%n 15% 16% 28%T 30%t
I help my sibling(s) with 88 28 25 19 16 42 10 15 21 50 31 5 6 9 37 11 5 10 12 31 37 12
filing their taxes. 14%t 17% 17% 10% 12% 15% 13% 16% 11% 15% 21%np 12% 14% 9% 12% 9% 14% 19% 13% 10% 16% 16%

I seek help from my 69 13 18 26 10 39 3 12 11 41 24 4 4 9 28 15 3 8 3 23 29 14
sibling(s) with filing my 1181t 8% 13% 13% 8% 14%1 8% 13% 6% 12% 16%s 9% 10% 9% 9% 12%s 7% 15%s 3% 8% 13% 18%T
taxes.
Seek Help From/Provide Help 226 55 49 64 58 77 31 20 97 115 38 16 5 56 111 40 15 15 41 124 63 20
To Some Other Immediate 35%FHu 33% 33% 32% 45% 28% 39%h 22% S0%AFH 34% 25% 37% 12% 56%KPR 36% 31% 41% 29% 44%k 41%AUV  28% 26%
Family Member (Net)
I help some other 121 28 22 38 34 39 17 10 54 73 25 8 4 36 48 14 9 7 18 63 30 11
immediate family member (s) 19%fhu 17% 15% 19% 26% 14% 21% 11% 28%AFH 22% 17% 17% 9% 36%KPR 16% 11% 26%p 12% 20% 21% 13% 15%
with filing their taxes. s
Some other immediate 114 29 32 27 27 43 15 12 45 48 17 9 2 22 66 27 6 10 23 68 34 9
family member(s) help me 18% 17% 22% 13% 21% 16% 18% 12% 23% 14% 11% 20% 4% 21% 21%aj 21% 17% 20% 25%k 22%A 15% 12%

with filing my taxes.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
6 Apr 2013

Q3525 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from, your
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.

Base: Seek Help From/Provide Help To Any Immediate Family Member (s) With Filing Taxes

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Weighted Base 643 167* 147 199* 130* 275 80* 94* 194* 335 148* 44%x 42** 101* 308 127* 37* 52% 93* 304 229 77*
Sigma 832 211 197 260 163 365 96 123 248 444 209 51 49 135 388 156 45 74 113 395 300 95

129% 127% 135% 131% 125% 133% 120% 131% 128% 133% 141% 117% 119% 133% 126% 123% 123% 141% 122% 130% 131% 123%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
2013

Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed (Net)

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed

Not
for

employed, but looking
work

Not
for

employed and not looking
work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or
illness

Retired

Student

Homemaker

Q2149 What is your employment status?

Please select all that apply.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp ent ired
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
2232 903 633 696 807 345 415 504 506 896 628 202 592 240 278 260 1640 947 281 1042 163 505
2232 961 640 631 603 282 391 795 417 883 698 234 682 246 328 307 1550 986 287 992 177* 467
1240 432 363 446 265 143 237 520 219 442 453 126 444 171 207 199 796 986 287 - 69 28
56%BE 45% 57%B 71%AB 44% 51% 61%aEF 65%AE 52% 50% 65%AT 54% 65%A0 69% 63% 65% 51% 100%A 100%ATU - 39%TV 63T

JQTUV C F JL TUV %

785 225 248 313 111 105 173 366 142 298 280 64 289 122 136 110 496 785 15 - 12 9
35%BE 23% 39%B 50%AB 18% 37%E 44%AE  46%AE 34% 34% 40%A7 27% 42%RAQ 50%P 42% 36% 32% 80%AST 5%Tv - TSTV 25T
1Q0STU C F L uv
v

287 127 84 76 103 19 39 98 47 91 109 40 91 30 31 50 196 32 287 - 52 17
13%FJ 13% 13% 12% 17%AFG 7% 10% 12%F 11% 10% 16%aJ 17%J 13% 12% 10% 16%0 13% 3%T 100%ART - 30%ART 43T
RTV h uv \%

212 93 42 78 64 23 30 74 45 71 72 25 72 23 41 40 140 212 22 - 7 4
10%CT 10%c 6% 12%AC 11% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 22%AST 8%TV - 45TV 18T
uv uv

218 130 60 27 91 18 33 50 44 60 86 28 69 26 36 26 148 - - 218 23 5
10%Df 14%AcD 9%D % 15%AFG 6% 8% 6% 10%3 7% 12%aJ 12%3 10% 10% 11% % 10% - - 22%AR 13%RSV 1%R
HJRSV H suv
61 36 18 7 14 9 11 23 7 15 20 19 24 8 15 13 37 - - 61 7 8

3%DJR 4%aD 3%d 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8%AIJ 3% 3% % % 2% - - 6%ARS 4%RS 2%Rs
S K \%

91 57 26 7 58 12 10 8 29 36 17 9 13 5 4 4 78 - - 91 1 8
4%DHk 6%AD 4%D 1% 10%AFG 4%H 2% 1% T%AJK 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%AM - - 9%ARS 1%r 2%Rs
MRSuVv H uv

467 212 118 137 120 80 83 147 114 305 40 8 19 6 7 12 448 12 17 439 1 467
21%KL 22% 18% 22% 20% 28%AEg 21% 19% 27%AK 35%AIK 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 29%AM 1% 6%RU 44%ARS * 100%ARSTU
MRSU H L L U

177 68 92 18 66 20 22 37 26 27 74 49 82 13 46 35 95 18 52 108 177 1

8%DHJ 7%D 14%ABD 3% 11%AGH 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 11%A1 21%AI 12%AQ 5% 14%N  12%n % 2%V 18%AR 11%A 100%ARS *

QRV J JK TV RV TV

196 131 44 21 61 26 38 59 6 65 91 34 103 42 51 46 93 15 7 177 5 14

9%DI 14%ACD 7%D 3% 10% 9% 10% 7% 1% 7%  13%AI 14%AI 15%AQ 17% 15% 15% 6% 2% 2% 18%ARS 3% 3%

QRSU J J uv

v
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: Apri
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Sigma

1 3-5, 2013

General Adult Population - Propensity

Education Income

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
2232 961 640 631 603 282 391 795 417 883 698 234 682 246 328 307 1550 986 287 992 177% 467
2494 1079 731 684 687 312 439 864 461 967 789 276 762 276 368 337 1732 1076 400 1093 285 532
112% 112% 114% 109% 114% 111% 112% 109% 111% 110% 113% 118% 112% 112% 112% 110% 112% 109% 139% 110% 161% 114%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

o

risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/1/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3505 Which of the following, if any, caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking
about preparing your taxes this year (i.e., for 2012)? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2232 903 633 696 807 345 415 504 506 896 628 202 592 240 278 260 1640 947 281 1042 163 505
Weighted Base 2232 961 640 631 603 282 391 795 417 883 698 234 682 246 328 307 1550 986 287 992 177% 467
Have Already Filed/Will Be 2007 826 573 608 462 263 365 775 358 813 632 204 617 228 290 283 1390 955 273 812 129 421
Filing Taxes This Year (Net) 90%BE 86% 90% 96%AB 77% 93%E 93%AE  98%AE 86% 92%AI 91%i 87% 90% 93% 88% 92% 90% 97%AT 95%AT 82%U 73% 90%TU
ITU C FG 1 uv Uv
Anything (Sub-Net) 1156 422 353 381 274 118 226 464 184 447 383 143 418 155 194 189 739 613 177 388 83 175
52%BE 44% 55%B 60%AB 45% 42% 58%AEF 58%AE 44% 51%1 55%I 61%AI 61%AQ 63% 59% 61% 48% 62%AT 62%AT 39% 47% 38%
FIQTV F Jj uv uv
The possibility of owing 525 205 155 164 127 68 97 203 89 210 177 48 172 62 74 73 353 312 69 154 29 76
money 24%eT 21% 24% 26%b  21% 24% 25% 26% 21% 24% 25% 21% 25% 25% 22% 24% 23% 32%As 24%TV 16% 16% 16%
uv TUV
Being sure that I had/ 400 127 126 147 89 43 87 155 58 174 118 49 129 44 60 70 271 198 60 149 31 70
have received all of the 18%BE 13% 20%B 23%AB 15% 15% 22%aEf 20%e 14% 20%I 17% 21%1 19% 18% 18% 23% 17% 20%aT 21%t 15% 18% 15%
proper paperwork needed IT v
to file
That my refund would/ 373 130 134 109 101 45 95 114 50 124 136 64 167 76 71 74 206 212 67 102 35 42
will not be as much as 17%BI 14% 21%AB 17% 17% 16% 24%AEF 14% 12% 14% 19%IJ 27%AI 24%AQ 31%0 22% 24% 13% 22%AT 23%AT 10% 20%TV 9%
expected JQTV H Jk v v
That They Would Prepare 369 113 132 124 91 38 71 141 53 141 110 65 146 56 65 76 223 197 57 123 38 42
Them Incorrectly And 17%BI 12% 21%AB 20%AB 15% 14% 18% 18% 13% 16% 16% 28%AI 21%AQ 23% 20% 25% 14% 20%AT 20%TV 12%V 22%TV 9%
Have To Do Them Again/ QTV JK v
Will Get Audited (Sub-
Sub-Net)
That I would prepare 292 84 99 109 65 30 55 124 40 114 88 49 115 39 43 63 176 160 50 90 26 32
them incorrectly and 13%Bel 9% 15%B 17%AB 11% 11% 14% 16%E 10% 13% 13% 21%AI 17%AQ 16% 13% 20%0 11% 16%AT 17%TV  9%v 15%tV 7%
will get audited QTV JK v
That I would prepare 183 62 68 52 51 25 37 57 35 56 47 45 78 34 36 44 105 89 28 69 30 17
them incorrectly and 8%bJQ 6% 11%aB 8% 9% 9% % 7% % 6% 7% 19%AI 11%AQ 14% 11% 14% % 9%V 10%V 7%V 17%ARs 4%
will have to do them v JK vV
again
That I won't get the 315 111 111 92 69 38 69 127 44 107 99 66 140 64 48 77 174 182 53 82 32 32
highest refund possible 14%BE 12% 17%AB 15% 11% 13% 18%aE 16%e 10% 12% 14% 28%AI 21%AQ 26%0 15% 25%0 11% 18%AT 18%TV 8% 18%TV 7%
because I did something I5QTV JK A%
wrong
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Completing all of the
right forms

Doing something wrong
and facing a fine

The pressure of

deadlines
Other
Nothing - I wasn't/am not

concerned about anything
when I thought/think about
preparing my taxes this
year.

N/A - I will not be filing
taxes this year at all.

Sigma

2013

Q3505 Which of the following,

General Adult Population - Propensity

if any,

about preparing your taxes this year (i.e.,

caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking

for 2012)? Please select all that apply.

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
2232 961 640 631 603 282 391 795 417 883 698 234 682 246 328 307 1550 986 287 992 177* 467
292 104 93 96 74 28 49 121 39 107 92 55 114 35 56 68 178 159 49 86 34 26
13%BI 11% 14% 15%B 12% 10% 13% 15%f 9% 12% 13% 23%AI 17%AQ 14% 17% 22%n  12% 16%AT 17%TV 9%V 19%aTV 6%
QTV JK v
280 95 80 104 65 25 59 119 38 102 92 47 114 45 40 60 165 166 47 75 28 20
13%Bf 10% 12% 17%AB 11% 9% 15%ef 15%eF 9% 12% 13% 20%AI 17%AQ 18%o 12% 20%0 11% 17%AT 16%TV 8%V 16%TV 4%
1QTV Jk \
204 74 63 66 51 26 31 81 37 60 73 33 79 27 44 28 125 108 39 67 28 24
9%JQT 8% 10% 10% s 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10%j 14%aJ 12%aq 11% 14% % 8% 11%aT 14%ATV 7% 16%ATV 5%
v %
51 20 16 15 19 5 5 15 16 19 11 5 11 2 6 4 40 19 9 23 6 9
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%Ak 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
851 404 220 227 188 145 139 311 175 366 249 62 199 74 96 94 652 341 96 424 46 246
38%cE 42%AC 34% 36% 31% 51%AEG 36% 39%E 42%L 41%Ak 36%1 26% 29% 30% 29% 31% 42%AM 35% 33% 43%AR 26% 53%ARSTU
LMRU d H L SU
225 135 67 22 141 20 25 20 59 69 66 30 65 17 38 24 160 31 14 180 48 46
10%$DG 14%AD 10%D 4% 23%AFG 7%H T%H 2% 14%AJk 8% 9% 13%j 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 3% 5% 18%AR 27%AR 10%Rs
HJRS H SV STV
3988 1553 1232 1203 1039 497 748 1448 679 1509 1248 552 1384 521 612 681 2604 1978 580 1503 373 639
179% 162% 193% 191% 172% 176% 191% 182% 163% 171% 179% 236% 203% 212% 187% 222% 168% 201% 202% 152% 211% 137%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
03505 Which of the following, if any, caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking
about preparing your taxes this year (i.e., for 2012)? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1976 752 556 668 613 328 396 494 425 813 563 175 535 225 244 234 1441 922 269 822 123 440
Weighted Base 2007 826 573 608 462 263 365 775 358 813 632 204* 617 228 290 283 1390 955 273 812 129*% 421
Anything (Net) 1156 422 353 381 274 118 226 464 184 447 383 143 418 155 194 189 739 613 177 388 83 175
58%BF 51% 62%aB 63%AB 59%F 45% 62%F 60%F 51% 55% 61%I 70%AI 68%RAQ 68% 67% 67% 53% 64%AT 65%aT 48%V  64%5TV 42%
IQTV Jk % %
The possibility of owing 525 205 155 164 127 68 97 203 89 210 177 48 172 62 74 73 353 312 69 154 29 76
money 26%TV 25% 27% 27% 27% 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 28% 24% 28% 27% 25% 26% 25% 33%As 25%tv 19% 22% 18%
Tuv
Being sure that I had/have 400 127 126 147 89 43 87 155 58 174 118 49 129 44 60 70 271 198 60 149 31 70
received all of the proper 20%B  15% 22%B 24%AB 19% 16% 24%f 20% 16% 21%i 19% 24% 21% 19% 21% 25% 19% 21% 22% 18% 24% 17%
paperwork needed to file
That my refund would/will 373 130 134 109 101 45 95 114 50 124 136 64 167 76 71 74 206 212 67 102 35 42
not be as much as expected 19%BH 16% 23%AB 18% 22%aH 17% 26%AFH 15% 14% 15% 22%IJ 31%AI 27%AQ 33%0 24% 26% 15% 22%AT 24%aT 13%v 27%aT 10%
IJQTV d Jk \ \ \
That They Would Prepare 369 113 132 124 91 38 71 141 53 141 110 65 146 56 65 76 223 197 57 123 38 42
Them Incorrectly And Have 18%BQ 14% 23%AB 20%B 20% 15% 19% 18% 15% 17% 17% 32%AI 24%AQ 25% 23% 27% 16% 21%aT 21%V  15%V  30%Ar 10%
To Do Them Again/Will Get TV JK \Y% TV
Audited (Sub-Net)
That I would prepare 292 84 99 109 65 30 55 124 40 114 88 49 115 39 43 63 176 160 50 90 26 32
them incorrectly and 15%Bi 10% 17%B 18%AB 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 24%AI 19%AQ 17% 15% 22%0 13% 17%aT 18%TV 11%V 20%TV 8%
will get audited QTV JK v
That I would prepare 183 62 68 52 51 25 37 57 35 56 47 45 78 34 36 44 105 89 28 69 30 17
them incorrectly and 9%JQV 8% 12%aB 9% 11%ah 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7% 22%AT 13%AQ 15% 13% 15% 8% 9%V 10%V 9%V 23%ARS 4%
will have to do them JK vV
again
That I won't get the 315 111 111 92 69 38 69 127 44 107 99 66 140 64 48 77 174 182 53 82 32 32
highest refund possible 16%bi 13% 19%AB 15% 15% 14% 19% 16% 12% 13% 16% 32%AI 23%RQ 28%0 17% 27%0 13% 19%AT 19%TV 10%V 24%ATV 8%
because I did something JQTV JK v
wrong
Completing all of the 292 104 93 96 74 28 49 121 39 107 92 55 114 35 56 68 178 159 49 86 34 26
right forms 15%1iQ 13% 16% 16% 16% 11% 14% 16% 11% 13% 15% 27%AT 18%AQ 15% 19% 24%n  13% 17%aT 18%TV 11%V 26%ART 6%
TV JK v v
Doing something wrong and 280 95 80 104 65 25 59 119 38 102 92 47 114 45 40 60 165 166 47 75 28 20
facing a fine 14%bf 12% 14% 17%AB 14% 10% 16%f 15%f 11% 13% 15% 23%AI 19%AQ 20% 14% 21%0 12% 17%AT 17%TV 9%V  22%aTV 5%
QTV Jk v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3505 Which of the following, if any, caused/causes you worry or concern when you thought/are thinking
about preparing your taxes this year (i.e., for 2012)? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Weighted Base 2007 826 573 608 462 263 365 775 358 813 632 204* 617 228 290 283 1390 955 273 812 129% 421
The pressure of deadlines 204 74 63 66 51 26 31 81 37 60 73 33 79 27 44 28 125 108 39 67 28 24
10%J0t 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12%J 16%AJ 13%aq 12% 15% 10% 9% 11%tV 14%aTV 8%V 22%ART 6%
v v
Other 51 20 16 15 19 5 5 15 16 19 11 5 11 2 6 4 40 19 9 23 6 9
3% 2% 3% 2% 4%Agh 2% 1% 2% 5%AK 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Nothing - I wasn't/am not 851 404 220 227 188 145 139 311 175 366 249 62 199 74 96 94 652 341 96 424 46 246
concerned about anything 42%cD 49%AC 38% 37% 41% 55%AEG 38% 40% 49%AK 45%L 39%1 30% 32% 32% 33% 33% 47%AM 36% 35% 52%AR 36% 58%ARSTU
when I thought/think about LMRs D H L su
preparing my taxes this
year.
Employed And Have Already 1196 413 350 433 245 137 228 512 215 433 431 118 422 163 195 191 774 955 273 - 64 28
Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes 60%BE 50% 61%B 71%AB 53% 52% 62%EF 66%AE 60%3 53% 68%AI 58% 68%AQ 71% 67% 67% 56% 100%A 100%ATU - 49%TV 75T
This Year (Net) FJQTu C F Jl TUV v
v
Sigma 3764 1417 1165 1181 898 478 722 1428 620 1439 1182 522 1319 504 574 656 2445 1947 565 1323 325 593

187% 172% 203% 194% 194% 182% 198% 184% 173% 177% 187% 256% 214% 221% 198% 232% 176% 204% 207% 163% 251% 141%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3510 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do with your tax refund? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2232 903 633 696 807 345 415 504 506 896 628 202 592 240 278 260 1640 947 281 1042 163 505
Weighted Base 2232 961 640 631 603 282 391 795 417 883 698 234 682 246 328 307 1550 986 287 992 177% 467
Have Ever Received A Tax 1948 805 565 578 501 249 364 720 351 780 615 202 606 224 294 275 1342 906 259 811 125 405
Refund (Net) 87%BE 84% 88%b 92%AB 83% 88%e 93%AEf 91%AE 84% 88%i 88% 86% 89% 91% 90% 90% 87% 92%AT 90%TU 82%U 70% 87%TU
iTU uv
Put it in savings 1018 376 302 339 201 124 205 431 171 438 322 86 293 100 126 143 725 484 141 409 74 240
46%BE 39% 47%B  54%AB 33% 44%E 53%AEf 54%AE 41% S0%AI 46%1 37% 43% 41% 38% 46%0 47% 49%AT 49%t  41% 42% 51%AT
iLT [¢} F L
Pay down credit card debt 487 167 161 159 122 67 110 171 97 170 174 45 159 65 71 71 328 283 62 151 29 55
22%Bj 17% 25%aB 25%aB 20% 24% 28%AEh 22% 23% 19% 25%aJd 19% 23% 26% 22% 23% 21% 29%As 22%tV 15%V  16% 12%
TV TUV
Spend it on unplanned 341 138 131 72 106 45 59 107 62 127 114 38 117 45 58 50 225 149 57 138 32 54
purchase (s) 15%DV 14% 21%AB 11% 18%a 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 15% 20%at 14%v 18% 11%
D v
Pay down loan debt (e.g., 304 97 102 105 76 41 81 90 44 101 121 38 126 46 63 51 178 185 49 73 34 27
student loan) 14%Bi 10% 16%B 17%AB 13% 15% 21%AEf 11% 10% 11% 17%AI 16% 19%AQ 19% 19% 17% 11% 19%AT 17%TV 7% 19%TV 6%
JQTV H J \
Make a major, planned 285 105 99 80 89 37 56 90 36 90 109 50 132 72 68 52 153 159 44 86 23 20
purchase (e.g., car, 13%bI 11% 16%aB 13% 15%a 13% 14% 11% 9% 10% 16%al 22%AI 19%AQ 29%0P 21% 17% 10% 16%AT 15%TV 9%V 13%V 4%
appliance, electronics) JQTV J J v
Take a vacation 276 136 72 69 65 24 63 111 32 98 112 34 121 45 48 61 155 155 39 86 34 37
12%fI 14% 11% 11% 11% 9% 16%aEF 145%f 8% 11% 16%AT 14%i 18%AQ 18% 15% 20% 10% 16%AT 145tV 9% 19%aTV 8%
QTV J %
Do/Make home improvements 263 115 77 71 59 23 57 106 32 104 92 35 91 36 40 46 172 133 39 92 20 49
12%ef 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 15%eF 13%f 8% 12%i 13%I 15%I 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 14%T 14% 9% 11% 10%
IT
Invest 159 40 52 67 35 27 35 58 28 50 62 18 64 29 30 23 95 95 18 48 15 27
7%BjQ 4% 8%B 11%AB 6% %e 9% 7% % 6% %] % %aq 12% 9% % 6% 10%ATV 6% 5% % 6%
T
Make a principal-only 81 23 32 26 6 8 20 44 7 30 26 18 41 16 18 20 40 62 11 9 5 11
payment towards my 4%BEI 2% 5%B 4% 1% 3%e 5%E 6%AE 2% 3% 4% 8%AIJ 6%AQ 7% 6% 6% 3% 6%ATV 4%T 1% 3% 25T
mortgage QT k
Something else 315 165 90 59 129 46 53 65 75 124 83 33 80 22 38 46 235 123 33 163 14 71
14%DH 17%AD 14%D 9% 21%AG 16%H 13%H 8% 18%AK 14% 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 15% 15%a 12% 12% 16%ArU 8% 15%u
u H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

03510 Which of the following,

6 Apr 2013
if any, do you typically do with your tax refund? Please select all that apply.
Base: All Respondents
Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - Chld
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K

$49.9K $74.9K S$TSK+ 1 2
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-

3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired

(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Weighted Base

(0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
2232 961 640 631 603 282 391 795 417 883 698 234 682 246 328 307 1550 986 287 992 177* 467
N/A - I have never received 284 156 75 53 102 33 27 75 66 102 83 33 76 22 34 32 208 80 28 181 52 63
a tax refund. 13%DG 16%Ac 12% 8% 17%Af 12%g 7% 9% 16%aj 12% 12% 14% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 18%AR 30%AR 13%R
HR D GH sV STV
Sigma 3812 1518 1195 1099 989 476 766 1349 650 1435 1299 428 1298 499 592 594 2514 1907 522 1436 331 652
171% 158% 187% 174% 164% 169% 196% 170% 156% 163% 186% 183%

190% 203% 181% 194% 162% 193% 182% 145% 187% 140%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013
Q3510 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do with your tax refund? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Ever Received A Tax Refund

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Unweighted Base 1938 748 551 639 667 309 383 461 428 782 555 173 528 219 250 229 1410 878 252 842 115 429
Weighted Base 1948 805 565 578 501 249 364 720 351 780 615 202* 606 224 294 275 1342 906 259 811 125*% 405
Put it in savings 1018 376 302 339 201 124 205 431 171 438 322 86 293 100 126 143 725 484 141 409 74 240
52%BE 47% 54%b 59%AB 40% 50%E 56%E 60%AE 49% 56%A1 52%1 43% 48% 45% 43% 52%0 54%Am 53% 54% 50% 59% 59%AT
1 F L
Pay down credit card debt 487 167 161 159 122 67 110 171 97 170 174 45 159 65 71 71 328 283 62 151 29 55
25%BJ 21% 29%aB 27%B 24% 27% 30%Ah 24% 28%3) 22% 28%J 23% 26% 29% 24% 26% 24% 31%As 24%V  19%V  23%v  14%
TV TV
Spend it on unplanned 341 138 131 72 106 45 59 107 62 127 114 38 117 45 58 50 225 149 57 138 32 54
purchase (s) 18%DV 17%d 23%AB 12% 21%AH 18% 16% 15% 18% 16% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 18% 17% 16% 22%V  17%V  26%ar 13%
D tv
Pay down loan debt (e.g., 304 97 102 105 76 41 81 90 44 101 121 38 126 46 63 51 178 185 49 73 34 27
student loan) 16%Bh 12% 18%B 18%B 15% 17% 22%AEH 13% 12% 13% 20%AI 19% 21%RAQ 21% 21% 19% 13% 20%AT 19%TV 9%V 27%ATV 7%
JOTV J v
Make a major, planned 285 105 99 80 89 37 56 90 36 90 109 50 132 72 68 52 153 159 44 86 23 20
purchase (e.g., car, 15%IJ 13% 18%ab 14% 18%Ah 15% 15% 13% 10% 12% 18%al 25%AI 22%AQ 32%oP 23% 19% 11% 18%AT 17%TV 11%V 18%tV 5%
appliance, electronics) QTV J J v
Take a vacation 276 136 72 69 65 24 63 111 32 98 112 34 121 45 48 61 155 155 39 86 34 37
14%fI 17%AD 13% 12% 13% 10% 17%F 15%f 9% 13% 18%AI 17%i 20%AQ 20% 16% 22% 12% 17%AT 15%v  11% 27%Ars 9%
QTV J v TV
Do/Make home improvements 263 115 77 71 59 23 57 106 32 104 92 35 91 36 40 46 172 133 39 92 20 49
14%fI 14% 14% 12% 12% 9% 16%f 15%f 9% 13%1 15%I 17%I 15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 11% 16% 12%
t
Invest 159 40 52 67 35 27 35 58 28 50 62 18 64 29 30 23 95 95 18 48 15 27
8%BjQ 5% 9%B 12%AB 7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 6% 10%3 9% 10%ag 13% 10% % 7% 10%ATvV 7% 6% 12%t 7%
T
Make a principal-only 81 23 32 26 6 8 20 44 7 30 26 18 41 16 18 20 40 62 11 9 5 11
payment towards my mortgage 4%bEI 3% 6%B 4% 1% 3% 6%E %aE 2% 4% 4% 9%AIJ 7%AQ 7% 6% % 3% T%ATV 4%T 1% 4% 3%T
QT k
Something else 315 165 90 59 129 46 53 65 75 124 83 33 80 22 38 46 235 123 33 163 14 71
16%DH 21%AD 16%D 10% 26%Af 18%H 14%h 9% 21%A7 16% 14% 16% 13% 10% 13% 17%n  18%Am 14% 13% 20%AR 12% 17%
mR GH K su
Sigma 3528 1362 1120 1046 887 442 739 1274 583 1333 1216 396 1222 477 559 562 2306 1827 494 1255 279 590

181% 169% 198% 181% 177% 178% 203% 177% 166% 171% 198% 196% 202% 213% 190% 204% 172% 202% 190% 155% 224% 146%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?

Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year And Have Ever Received A Tax Refund

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1812 671 515 626 564 301 374 459 381 733 536 162 508 213 235 222 1304 867 247 732 106 387
Weighted Base 1844 740 536 568 426 240 349 718 317 734 601 193* 590 220 283 269 1254 896 252 725 115 371
Received Tax Refund 5 Years 1780 712 513 555 401 235 345 694 300 716 585 179 573 217 274 255 1207 882 231 693 92 357
Ago (Net) 97%E1l 96% 96% 98%a 94% 98%E 99%aE  97% 95% 98%iL 97%1 93% 97% 99% 97% 95% 96% 98%AS 92%U 96%sU 80% 96%sU
SU TUv
Expect To Receive Tax 1593 647 458 487 354 207 319 623 262 627 533 171 535 198 252 246 1057 822 200 589 87 291
Refund This Year (Sub-Net) 86%EL 87% 85% 86% 83% 86% 91%AEf 87% 83% 85% 89%I 89% 91%AQ 90% 89% 91% 84% 92%AS 80% 81% 76% 78%
QSTUV TUV
Expect To Receive Much/ 425 161 131 134 96 55 929 165 75 185 131 34 131 74 39 50 293 224 57 149 22 91
Somewhat More This Year 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 23% 28%A 23% 24% 25% 22% 18% 22% 34%0P 14% 19% 23% 25% 23% 21% 19% 25%T
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub-
Sub-Net)
I have received/expect 148 42 43 63 23 17 37 69 22 66 45 15 46 32 10 12 103 74 26 49 5 34
to receive much more 8%BE 6% 8% 11%AB 5% 7% 11%E 10%E 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 14%0P 4% 4% 8% 8% 11% 7% 4% 9%t
money this year than I
did five years ago.
I have received/expect 276 119 87 70 73 38 62 95 53 119 86 19 86 43 29 38 191 150 31 101 17 58
to receive somewhat 15%d 16% 16% 12% 17% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 14% 10% 14% 19%0 10% 14% 15% 17% 12% 14% 15% 16%
more money this year
than I did five years
ago.
I have received/expect 339 143 77 119 71 55 62 140 61 113 128 37 103 29 69 41 236 185 34 126 14 57
to receive the same 18%CJ 19%c 14% 21%C  17% 23%e 18% 20% 19% 15% 21%J 19% 18% 13% 24%NP 15% 19% 21%as 13% 17% 12% 15%
amount of money this v
year than I did five
years ago.
Expect To Receive Much/ 570 213 182 175 120 74 121 234 82 226 191 71 210 85 104 91 360 308 63 204 30 104
Somewhat Less This Year 31%iQ 29% 34% 31% 28% 31% 35% 33% 26% 31% 32% 37%1 36%AQ 38% 37% 34% 29% 34%AS 25% 28% 26% 28%
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub- Tv
Sub-Net)
I have received/expect 288 98 90 100 57 31 63 124 52 131 77 28 80 26 45 36 208 160 29 101 23 55
to receive somewhat 16%b 13% 17% 18%b 13% 13% 18% 17% 16% 18%ak 13% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 17% 18%as 12% 14% 20%s 15%

less money this year
than I did five years
ago.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?

Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year And Have Ever Received A Tax Refund

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Weighted Base 1844 740 536 568 426 240 349 718 317 734 601 193* 590 220 283 269 1254 896 252 725 115 371
I have received/expect 281 115 91 75 62 43 58 109 30 94 114 43 130 59 60 55 151 148 34 103 7 49
to receive much less 15%Ij 16% 17% 13% 15% 18% 17% 15% 9% 13% 19%AI 22%al 22%RAQ 27% 21% 20% 12% 16%0 14% 14%u 6% 13%
money this year than I Qu J J
did five years ago.
Not at all sure 258 130 68 60 67 23 37 84 43 103 83 30 90 10 39 63 168 104 46 111 21 38
14%Df 18%Ac 13% 11% 16%Fg 9% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 5% 14%N  24%NO 13% 12% 18%RV 15%V 18% 10%
Rv D
N/A - I did not/do not 187 64 56 68 47 29 25 71 39 89 52 8 38 19 22 10 149 60 30 104 5 66
expect to receive a tax 10%$LMR 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 7% 10% 12%L 12%alL 9% 4% 6% 9%p 8%p 4% 12%AM 7% 12%Ru 14%ARU 5% 18%ARTU
refund this year.
N/A - I did not receive a 64 29 23 13 25 5 5 24 16 18 16 14 17 3 9 14 47 14 21 32 23 14
tax refund 5 years ago. 3%dgR 4% 4% 2% 6%AFG 2% 1% 3% %7 2% 3% 7%aJk 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 8%ARt 4%R 20%ARS 4%r
v TV
Sigma 1844 740 536 568 426 240 349 718 317 734 601 193 590 220 283 269 1254 896 252 725 115 371

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
2013

Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

Base:

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Expect To Receive Tax Refund
This Year (Net)

Expect To Receive Much/
Somewhat More This Year
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub-Net)

I have received/expect
to receive much more
money this year than I
did five years ago.

I have received/expect
to receive somewhat more
money this year than I
did five years ago.

I have received/expect to
receive the same amount of
money this year than I did
five years ago.

Expect To Receive Much/
Somewhat Less This Year
Than 5 Years Ago (Sub-Net)

I have received/expect
to receive somewhat less
money this year than I
did five years ago.

I have received/expect
to receive much less
money this year than I
did five years ago.

Not at all sure

Received Tax Refund 5 Years Ago

General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?

gRv D

h

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10%

risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

v

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1750 649 494 607 531 294 369 448 363 713 520 154 496 208 231 214 1254 852 232 699 88 375
1780 712 513 555 401 235 345 694 300 716 585 179* 573 217 274 255 1207 882 231 693 92* 357
1593 647 458 487 354 207 319 623 262 627 533 171 535 198 252 246 1057 822 200 589 87 291
89%3jQ 91% 89% 88% 88% 88% 93%ae 90% 87% 88% 91% 96%al 93%AQ 91% 92% 96%no 88% 93%AS 87% 85%V  94%tV 81%
TV J TV
425 161 131 134 96 55 99 165 75 185 131 34 131 74 39 50 293 224 57 149 22 91
24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 23% 29%a 24% 25% 26% 22% 19% 23% 34%0P 14% 20% 24% 25% 25% 22% 23% 265%T
148 42 43 63 23 17 37 69 22 66 45 15 46 32 10 12 103 74 26 49 5 34
8%BE 6% 8% 11%AB 6% 7% 11%E 10%e 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 15%0P 4% 5% 8% 8% 11% 7% 5% 9%t
276 119 87 70 73 38 62 95 53 119 86 19 86 43 29 38 191 150 31 101 17 58
16%d 17% 17% 13% 18% 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 15% 11% 15% 20%0 11% 15% 16% 17% 13% 15% 18% 16%
339 143 77 119 71 55 62 140 61 113 128 37 103 29 69 41 236 185 34 126 14 57
19%CJ 20%c 15% 21%C 18% 23% 18% 20% 20% 16% 22%J 20% 18% 13% 25%NP 16% 20% 21%s 15% 18% 15% 16%
570 213 182 175 120 74 121 234 82 226 191 71 210 85 104 91 360 308 63 204 30 104
32%Q 30% 35% 32% 30% 31% 35% 34% 27% 32% 33% 40%I 37%AQ 39% 38% 36% 30% 35%at 27% 29% 33% 29%
288 98 90 100 57 31 63 124 52 131 77 28 80 26 45 36 208 160 29 101 23 55
16%bk 14% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18% 18% 17% 18%k 13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 18% 13% 15% 25%asS 15%
T
281 115 91 75 62 43 58 109 30 94 114 43 130 59 60 55 151 148 34 103 7 49
16%IJ 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 17% 16% 10% 13% 20%AI 24%AT 23%AQ 27% 22% 22% 13% 17%u 15% 15% 8% 14%
Q J J
258 130 68 60 67 23 37 84 43 103 83 30 90 10 39 63 168 104 46 111 21 38
15%DF 18%Ac 13% 11% 17%Fg 10% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 17% 16% 5% 14%N 25%NO 14% 12% 20%aR 16%rV 23%RV 11%
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your

6 Apr 2013
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?

Base: Received Tax Refund 5 Years Ago

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Weighted Base 1780 712 513 555 401 235 345 694 300 716 585 179* 573 217 274 255 1207 882 231 693 92* 357
N/A - I did not/do not 187 64 56 68 47 29 25 71 39 89 52 8 38 19 22 10 149 60 30 104 5 66
expect to receive a tax 11%g1M 9% 11% 12% 12%g 12% 7% 10% 13%L 12%alL 9% 4% 7% 9%p 8%p 4% 12%AM 7% 13%R 15%ARu 6% 19%ARTU
refund this year. R

Sigma 1780 712 513 555 401 235 345 694 300 716 585 179 573 217 274 255 1207 882 231 693 92 357
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

6 Apr 2013

Q3515 How much more or less money have you received/do you expect to receive in your
tax refund this year compared to the tax refund you received 5 years ago?

Base: Received Tax Refund 5 Years Ago And Expect To Receive Tax Refund This Year

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1556 579 442 535 467 255 341 400 317 615 476 148 469 193 217 206 1087 793 204 587 84 304
Weighted Base 1593 647 458 487 354 207 319 623 262 627 533 171* 535 198 252 246 1057 822 200 589 87+ 291
Expect To Receive Much/ 425 161 131 134 96 55 99 165 75 185 131 34 131 74 39 50 293 224 57 149 22 91
Somewhat More This Year Than 27% 25% 29% 27% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 29%1  25% 20% 25% 38%0P 16% 20% 28% 27% 29% 25% 25% 31sT
5 Years Ago (Net)
I have received/expect to 148 42 43 63 23 17 37 69 22 66 45 15 46 32 10 12 103 74 26 49 5 34
receive much more money 9%BE 7% 9% 13%AB 6% 8% 12%e 11%e 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 16%0P 4% 5% 10% 9% 13% 8% 5% 125%T
this year than I did five
years ago.
I have received/expect to 276 119 87 70 73 38 62 95 53 119 86 19 86 43 29 38 191 150 31 101 17 58
receive somewhat more 17%d  18% 19% 14% 21%ah 18% 19% 15% 20%1 19%1 16% 11% 16% 22%0 11% 16% 18% 18% 15% 17% 19% 20%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
I have received/expect to 339 143 77 119 71 55 62 140 61 113 128 37 103 29 69 41 236 185 34 126 14 57
receive the same amount of 21%CJ 22% 17% 24%C  20% 27%a 20% 23% 23% 18% 24%3 21% 19% 14% 27%NP 17% 22% 23% 17% 21% 16% 20%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
Expect To Receive Much/ 570 213 182 175 120 74 121 234 82 226 191 71 210 85 104 91 360 308 63 204 30 104
Somewhat Less This Year Than 36%q 33% 40%b  36% 34% 36% 38% 38% 31% 36% 36% 41% 39% 43% 41% 37% 34% 37% 32% 35% 35% 36%
5 Years Ago (Net)
I have received/expect to 288 98 90 100 57 31 63 124 52 131 77 28 80 26 45 36 208 160 29 101 23 55
receive somewhat less 18%bk 15% 20% 21%b  16% 15% 20% 20% 20% 21%aK 14% 16% 15% 13% 18% 15% 20%am 20% 15% 17% 27%st 19%
money this year than I did
five years ago.
I have received/expect to 281 115 91 75 62 43 58 109 30 94 114 43 130 59 60 55 151 148 34 103 7 49
receive much less money 18%Ij 18% 20% 15% 18% 21% 18% 18% 11% 15% 21%al 25%al 24%AQ 30% 24% 22% 14% 18%u 17% 17%u 8% 17%
this year than I did five Qu J J
years ago.
Not at all sure 258 130 68 60 67 23 37 84 43 103 83 30 90 10 39 63 168 104 46 111 21 38
16%Df 20%AD 15% 12% 19%FG 11% 12% 13% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 5% 16%N 26%NO 16% 13% 23%AR 19%RV 24%Rv 13%
gR h A%
Sigma 1593 647 458 487 354 207 319 623 262 627 533 171 535 198 252 246 1057 822 200 589 87 291

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
2013

Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population - Propensity

03520 Which of the following,

if

any,

do you generally do in regards to your tax withholdings

(i.e.,

adjusting withholdings

on your paycheck so that you receive a refund, or will not owe or receive a refund when you file your tax return)?
Base: Employed And Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year
Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1154 365 326 463 307 181 261 330 249 436 366 103 358 156 166 150 796 922 269 - 59 25
Weighted Base 1196 413 350 433 245 137% 228 512 215 433 431 118* 422 163* 195* 191* 774 955 273 -k 4% 28**
Anything (Net) 945 299 282 363 185 102 185 430 160 344 340 100 349 140 165 154 596 760 210 - 38 25
79%Bq 72% 81%b 84%AB 75% 74% 81% 84%AE 75% 80% 79% 85% 83% 86% 84% 81% 77% 803U 77%U - 59% 89%
U F
I withhold more so I 440 163 153 124 84 57 87 196 71 166 158 44 158 63 75 72 282 377 75 - 13 12
receive a larger refund 37%DS 40%D 44%AD 29% 34% 42% 38% 38% 33% 38% 37% 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 36% 39%AS 28% - 20% 42%
when I file my taxes. U U
I try to adjust my 240 57 52 131 33 14 36 143 38 96 88 17 63 27 31 24 177 185 60 - 9 12
withholdings so I neither 20%BC 14% 15% 30%AB 13% 10% 16% 28%AE 18% 22% 21% 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 23%AM 19% 22% - 15% 44%
owe any taxes nor receive EFM C FG
a refund.
I withhold less so I 200 52 59 90 47 20 55 73 43 63 67 29 95 36 43 45 106 157 52 - 15 -
receive more money in my 17%BQ 13% 17% 21%AB 19% 15% 24%AfH 14% 20% 14% 15% 24%3  22%AQ 22% 22% 24% 14% 16% 19% - 23% -
paycheck each month and
receive a smaller/no
refund when I file my
taxes.
Other 64 27 19 18 21 11 6 18 8 19 27 10 33 13 16 13 31 41 23 - 1 1
5%QR 6% 5% 4% 9%AGH 8%gh 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 8% 8%aQ 8% 8% 7% 4% 4% 8%aRu - 2% 2%
Nothing 251 114 67 70 60 35 43 82 55 88 91 18 73 23 31 37 178 195 63 - 26 3
21%DH 28%Ac 19% 16% 25%H 26%H 19% 16% 25% 20% 21% 15% 17% 14% 16% 19% 23%a 20% 23% - 41%AR 11%
D S
Sigma 1196 413 350 433 245 137 228 512 215 433 431 118 422 163 195 191 774 955 273 - 64 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base;

** very small base

(under 30)

ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Have Already Filed/Will

2013

Q352

Be Filing Taxes This Year

General Adult Population - Propensity

5 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from,
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.

your

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1976 752 556 668 613 328 396 494 425 813 563 175 535 225 244 234 1441 922 269 822 123 440
Weighted Base 2007 826 573 608 462 263 365 775 358 813 632 204* 617 228 290 283 1390 955 273 812 129*% 421
Seek Help From/Provide Help 643 271 177 196 147 63 130 262 90 205 245 103 235 75 105 117 408 296 126 229 76 100
To Any Immediate Family 32%FI 33% 31% 32% 32%f  24% 36%F 34%F  25% 25% 39%AT 50%AT 38%AQ 33% 36% 41% 29% 31%V  46%AR 28%V 59%AR 24%
Member (s) With Filing Taxes JQTV J JK TV sTV
(Net)
Seek Help From/Provide 241 74 82 85 63 14 37 113 32 56 106 47 105 36 47 46 137 108 60 76 48 11
Help To Parents (Sub-Net) 12%BFJ 9% 14%B 14%B 145%F 5% 10%f 15%aF 9% % 17%AI 23%AI 17%AQ 16% 16% 16% 10% 11%V  22%ART 9%V 37%ARS 3%
QTV J J v TV
I seek help from my 138 46 48 44 34 8 14 71 18 29 56 35 58 17 23 32 80 45 43 50 43 -
parent(s) with filing my 7%FGJ 6% 8% 7% 7%Fg 3% 4% %aFG 5% 4% $1J 17%AIJ 9%aQ 8% 8% 11% 6% 5%V  16%ART 6%V 33%ARS -
taxes. QRV K \% TV
I help my parent(s) with 115 31 36 49 30 6 27 49 16 32 53 14 49 20 24 13 66 68 17 32 8 11
filing their taxes. 6%BFJ 4% 6% 8%AB T7%F 2% TSF 6%f 4% 4% 8%A1J 7% 8%aQ 9% 8% % 5% 7%aTV 6%v 4sv 6% 3%
QTV
Seek Help From/Provide 187 77 43 68 24 17 35 99 21 74 64 28 49 14 24 32 139 95 33 62 4 51
Help To Adult Children 9%EIt 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 10%E 13%AEF 6% 9% 10%1  14%1 8% 6% 8% 11% 10% 10%u 12%U 8% 3% 12%aTu
(Sub-Net) u
I help my adult 149 49 36 64 14 16 26 84 14 59 58 17 31 5 14 24 117 82 22 47 2 41
child(ren) (over the age 7%EIm 6% 6% 11%ABC 3% %e 7%E 11%AEf 4% i 9%1I %i 5% 2% 5% 9%N 8%Am 9%tU su 6% 1% 10%aTu
of 18) with filing their tu
taxes.
I seek help from my 39 28 7 4 10 1 9 15 7 15 6 11 17 9 10 8 21 14 10 15 2 10
adult child(ren) with 2%Dfk 3%AcD 1% 1% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%AJK 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%r 2% 2% 2%
filing my taxes. q
Seek Help From/Provide 146 72 41 34 45 15 36 48 20 47 55 25 67 21 33 24 79 75 24 49 17 18
Help To Siblings (Sub-Net) 7%djQ 9%d 7% 6% 10%Ah 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 12%aI 11%RAQ 9% 11% 9% 6% 8%v 9%v 6%v  13%aTVv 4%
v J
I help my sibling(s) 88 34 33 21 26 3 21 35 10 28 38 12 41 11 19 14 47 50 13 27 9 13
with filing their taxes. 4%FQ 4% 6% 3% 6%F 1% 6%F 5%f 3% 3% $ij 6% 7%AQ 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% %
I seek help from my 69 41 11 16 21 12 15 19 11 20 21 17 33 10 18 13 35 30 13 25 8 5
sibling(s) with filing $cQV 5%ACd 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8%A1J 5%AQ 4% 6% % 3% 3% 5%V 3%V 65V 1%
my taxes. K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3525 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from, your
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Already Filed/Will Be Filing Taxes This Year

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Weighted Base 2007 826 573 608 462 263 365 775 358 813 632 204* 617 228 290 283 1390 955 273 812 129*% 421
Seek Help From/Provide 226 107 57 62 51 26 59 73 27 83 91 26 80 22 37 40 146 98 41 92 19 55
Help To Some Other 11T 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 16%RefH 9% 7% 10% 14%ATI 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 10% 10% 15% 11% 14% 13%
Immediate Family Member Jj
(Sub-Net)
I help some other 121 45 37 39 30 11 43 34 11 47 51 12 44 12 22 17 77 59 14 50 5 27
immediate family 651 5% 6% 6% s s 12%AEFH 4% % 6% 8%al 6% 7% 5% % % 6% 6% % 6% 4% 7%
member (s) with filing
their taxes.
Some other immediate 114 64 21 30 22 16 18 44 16 42 41 15 39 11 16 25 76 45 28 44 15 27
family member (s) help me %c 8%ACd 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 10%ART 5% 11%aRt 6%

with filing my taxes.

N/A - I do not seek help nor 1365 555 397 413 315 199 235 512 268 608 387 102 382 154 184 165 982 658 147 583 53 321
provide help to any 68%KL 67% 69% 68% 68% 76%ReG 64% 66% 75%AK 75%AK 61%L 50% 62% 67% 64% 59% T1%AM 69%SU 54%u 72%AS 41% T6%ARSTU
immediate family member (s) MSU H L L U

with filing taxes.

Sigma 2196 893 625 678 504 273 408 863 370 881 710 235 694 249 331 313 1503 1052 308 874 145 456
109% 108% 109% 112% 109% 104% 112% 111% 103% 108% 112% 115% 112% 109% 114% 111% 108% 110% 113% 108% 112% 108%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
2013

Fielding Period: April 3-5,
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

Base:

General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3525 Which of the following,
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.

Seek Help From/Provide Help To Any Immediate Family Member (s)

if any,

With Filing Taxes

do you typically do to help,

or receive help from, y

our

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 592 220 167 205 191 78 124 158 97 211 206 78 192 76 77 95 400 283 105 212 64 95
Weighted Base 643 271 177* 196 147 63* 130% 262 90* 205 245 103* 235 75% 105* 117* 408 296 126* 229 76* 100*
Seek Help From/Provide Help 241 74 82 85 63 14 37 113 32 56 106 47 105 36 47 46 137 108 60 76 48 11
To Parents (Net) 38%BF 27% 46%AB 44%aB 43%Fg 23% 29% 43%Fg 36% 27% 43%J 46%J 45%aq 48% 45% 39% 33% 37%V  48%at 33%V  63%AR 11%
gJQv % TV
I seek help from my 138 46 48 44 34 8 14 71 18 29 56 35 58 17 23 32 80 45 43 50 43 -
parent (s) with filing my 21%GJ 17% 27%b  22% 23%G  13% 10% 27%fG 20% 14% 23%j 34%AJ 24% 23% 22% 28% 20% 15%V  34%AR 22%V  56%ARS -
taxes. RV tv TV
I help my parent(s) with 115 31 36 49 30 6 27 49 16 32 53 14 49 20 24 13 66 68 17 32 8 11
filing their taxes. 18%B 11% 20%b 25%AB 21% 10% 21% 19% 17% 16% 22% 13% 21% 27%P 23%p 11% 16% 23%At 13% 14% 10% 11%
uv
Seek Help From/Provide Help 187 77 43 68 24 17 35 99 21 74 64 28 49 14 24 32 139 95 33 62 4 51
To Adult Children (Net) 29%EM 28% 24% 35% 16% 27% 27%e 38%AE 23% 36%Ak 26% 28% 21% 19% 23% 28% 34%AM 32%U 26%U 273U 5% 51%ARSTU
U
I help my adult child(ren) 149 49 36 64 14 16 26 84 14 59 58 17 31 5 14 24 117 82 22 47 2 41
(over the age of 18) with 23%bE 18% 20% 33%ABC 9% 25%E 20%E 32%AE 15% 29%ai 24% 17% 13% 7% 14% 21%N  29%AM 28%aU 18%U 21%U 2% 41%ArSTU
filing their taxes. MU g
I seek help from my adult 39 28 7 4 10 1 9 15 7 15 6 11 17 9 10 8 21 14 10 15 2 10
child(ren) with filing my 6%DK 10%AD 4% 2% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8% 7%k 2% 11%K 7% 13% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 10%
taxes.
Seek Help From/Provide Help 146 72 41 34 45 15 36 48 20 47 55 25 67 21 33 24 79 75 24 49 17 18
To Siblings (Net) 23%dQ 26%d 23% 17% 31%AH 24% 27% 18% 22% 23% 22% 24% 29%aq 28% 31% 21% 19% 25% 19% 21% 22% 18%
I help my sibling(s) with 88 34 33 21 26 3 21 35 10 28 38 12 41 11 19 14 47 50 13 27 9 13
filing their taxes. 14%q 12% 19%ad 11% 18%af 5% 16% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12% 17% 15% 18% 12% 11% 17%a 10% 12% 12% 13%
I seek help from my 69 41 11 16 21 12 15 19 11 20 21 17 33 10 18 13 35 30 13 25 8 5
sibling(s) with filing my 11%g 15%ACd 6% 8% 14%h 19%H 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 16% 14% 14% 17% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11%v  11% 5%
taxes.
Seek Help From/Provide Help 226 107 57 62 51 26 59 73 27 83 91 26 80 22 37 40 146 98 41 92 19 55
To Some Other Immediate 35%h  39% 32% 32% 34% 41% 45%AH 28% 30% 40%1  37% 25% 34% 30% 35% 34% 36% 33% 32% 40%u  24% 55%ARSTU
Family Member (Net)
I help some other 121 45 37 39 30 11 43 34 11 47 51 12 44 12 22 17 77 59 14 50 5 27
immediate family member (s) 19%hs 17% 21% 20% 21% 17% 33%Ref 13% 12% 23% 21% 12% 19% 16% 21% 15% 19% 20%u  11% 22%sU 6% 27%SU
with filing their taxes. 0) H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 3-5, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3525 Which of the following, if any, do you typically do to help, or receive help from, your
immediate family members with regards to filing taxes? Please select all that apply.

Base: Seek Help From/Provide Help To Any Immediate Family Member (s) With Filing Taxes
Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Weighted Base 643 271 177* 196 147 63* 130% 262 90* 205 245 103* 235 75% 105* 117* 408 296 126*% 229 76* 100%*
Some other immediate 114 64 21 30 22 16 18 44 16 42 41 15 39 11 16 25 76 45 28 44 15 27
family member (s) help me 18%c 24%AC 12% 15% 15% 26% 14% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 21% 19% 15% 23% 19% 19% 27%art
with filing my taxes.
Sigma 832 338 228 266 189 74

173 350 102 273 324 133 312 96 147 148 520 393 160 291 92 135
129% 125% 129% 136% 129% 117% 133% 133% 113% 133% 132% 130% 133% 128% 140% 126% 127% 133% 128% 127% 121% 135%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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